executive bio



**Kyle Hultquist**Senior Vice President, Marketing and Communications

Kyle Hultquist serves as Senior Vice President, Marketing and Communications for StandardAero. He joined the company in 2011. Hultquist is responsible for enterprise-wide marketing and corporate communications for all aspects of the business, including executive, internal, customer and industry communications, media relations, corporate brand management and crisis communications. Hultquist plays a strategic role in defining and implementing the company's overall marketing strategy. He serves as a member of the company's Executive Leadership Team.

Prior to joining StandardAero, Hultquist served as Vice President of Communications for Honeywell Aerospace. During his 16 year tenure at AlliedSignal/Honeywell, Hultquist held numerous executive leadership positions, including Vice President of Corporate Communications, Asia Pacific, for Honeywell International's office located in Shanghai, China. Prior to joining Honeywell, Hultquist held communications management positions with Emerson Electric Company and Martin Marietta Corporation (now Lockheed Martin). He has more than 25 years of corporate communications experience with leading aerospace and industrial companies.

Hultquist holds a Bachelor of Science degree in Journalism from the University of Wyoming and is Six Sigma Green Belt certified.

StandardAero is one of the world's largest independent providers of services including engine and airframe maintenance, repair and overhaul, engine component repair, engineering services, interior completions and paint applications. StandardAero serves a diverse array of customers in business and general aviation, airline, military, helicopter, components and energy markets. StandardAero is owned by The Carlyle Group (NASDAQ: CG), a global investment firm with deep industry expertise that deploys private capital across four business segments: Corporate Private Equity, Real Assets, Global Credit and Investment Solutions. With \$224 billion of assets under management as of December 31, 2019, Carlyle's purpose is to invest wisely and create value on behalf of its investors, portfolio companies and the communities in which we live and invest.



STANDARDAERO, YOUR TRUSTED SERVICE PROVIDER